AW N

O 0 3 N L

10
11
12
i
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

Colin F. Campbell, No. 004955
Geoffrey M.T. Sturr, No. 014063
Kristin L. Windtberg, No. 024804
Grace E. Rebling, No. 028661
Phillip W. Londen, No. 032488
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 North Central Avenue, 21st Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793
(602) 640-9000
ccampbell@omlaw.com
gsturr@omlaw.com
kwindtberg@omlaw.com
grebling@omlaw.com
plonden@omlaw.com

Joe Mentor, Jr.

MENTOR LAW GROUP, PLLC
411 First Avenue South, Suite 450
Seattle, Washington 98104

(206) 838-7650
mentor@mentorlaw.com

Attorneys for the Hopi Tribe

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF APACHE

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN
THE LITTLE COLORADO RIVER
SYSTEM AND SOURCE

Case No. CV 6417-203

ORDER GRANTING JOINT
STIPULATION REGARDING
BRIEFING SCHEDULE FOR
THE CITY OF FLAGSTAFF’S
MOTION TO DISMISS HOPI
TRIBE’S CLAIMS TO

WITHDRAW GROUNDWATER
FROM OFF-RESERVATION
LANDS

Having considered the Hopi Tribe’s and City of Flagstaff’s Joint Stipulation

Regarding the Briefing Schedule for the City of Flagstaff’s Motion to Dismiss Hopi

Tribe’s Claim to Withdraw Groundwater From Off-Resetrvation Lands Acquired

Pursuant to The Navajo-Hopi Land Dispute Settlement Act (filed Oct. 16, 2018)

(hereinafter “Motion to Dismiss™), and good cause appearing,




R e e = ™ T N O N

[\o] Pt e ek ped el eed ed e el e

NN
=B |

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that;

1. The Hopi Tribe shall file its response to the Motion to Dismiss no later
than December 17, 2018.

2. The City of Flagstaff shall file its reply in suppott of the Motion to
Dismiss no later than January 25, 2019.

> Oral argument on the Motion to Dismiss shall be heard at 10:30 a.m. on
February 1, 20109.

DATED this .E_deég"of October, 2018.

FV%W%E%MJ




