2 3 4	Geoffrey M.T. Sturr, No. 014063 Kristin L. Windtberg, No. 024804 Grace E. Rebling, No. 028661 Phillip W. Londen, No. 032488 OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 2929 North Central Avenue, 21st Floor Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2793		
5	(602) 640-9000 ccampbell@omlaw.com gsturr@omlaw.com		
7 8	kwindtberg@omlaw.com grebling@omlaw.com plonden@omlaw.com		
9	Joe Mentor, Jr. MENTOR LAW GROUP, PLLC		
10	411 First Avenue South, Suite 450 Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 838-7650		
11	mentor@mentorlaw.com		
12	Attorneys for the Hopi Tribe		
13	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
14 15	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF APACHE Case No. CV 6417-203		
16	IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION	Case No. CV 6417-203	
17	OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE LITTLE COLORADO RIVER	ORDER GRANTING JOINT	
18	SYSTEM AND SOURCE	STIPULATION REGARDING BRIEFING SCHEDULE FOR	
19		THE CITY OF FLAGSTAFF'S MOTION TO DISMISS HOPI	
20 21		TRIBE'S CLAIMS TO WITHDRAW GROUNDWATER	
22		FROM OFF-RESERVATION LANDS	
23			
24	Having considered the Honi Tribe's and	d City of Flagstaff's Joint Stinulation	
25	Having considered the Hopi Tribe's and City of Flagstaff's Joint Stipulation Regarding the Briefing Schedule for the City of Flagstaff's Motion to Dismiss Hopi		
26	Tribe's Claim to Withdraw Groundwater From Off-Reservation Lands Acquired		
27	Pursuant to The Navajo-Hopi Land Dispute Settlement Act (filed Oct. 16, 2018)		
28	(hereinafter "Motion to Dismiss"), and good cause appearing,		

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The Hopi Tribe shall file its response to the Motion to Dismiss no later than **December 17, 2018**.
- 2. The City of Flagstaff shall file its reply in support of the Motion to Dismiss no later than **January 25, 2019**.
- 3. Oral argument on the Motion to Dismiss shall be heard at 10:30 a.m. on February 1, 2019.

DATED this 22day of October, 2018.

Jun h Ham